1.31 Develop an IT /IDT Internship Program in the Region

6 Yr 1 15 Total in Yr 2 26 Total in Yr 3

Submit Quarterly Report

Submit Quarterly Reports

1.21 Develop standard IT /IDT Entrepreneurship training program for the Region

1.41 Implement ODJFS IDT Program Packet Initiative

1.52 Research and develop Cyber Clubs

3.10  Mapping of existing assets –  education , training and re -training programs

3.21 Develop guidelines for programs in IT / IDT

3.30 Outreach of ODJFS IDT Program Packet Initiative

1.30 Compile gap analysis regarding Internship programs in the Region

WIRED Goals Matrix - Key Strategies /Activities

WIRED Communications Strategies /Activities

4.10 Convey IT /IDT success stories throughout the Region

1.32 Implement  IT / IDT Internship Program in the Region

3.11 Develop the solutions to address gaps in Workforce needs for IT /IDT

WIRED Timeline
Region of Excellence in Interactive Digital Technology

2.21 Develop an integrated action plan from each Regional Coord Cmte (s)

2.22 Implement recommended solutions from Regional Coord Cmte (s)

2.20 Research capabilities of IT /IDT via Regional Coordination Committee

WIRED pro forma rev 15

Function Item Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Total %

Fiscal Agent
WDA Director 14,430 14,430 14,430 43,290
MIS / monitor 24,000 24,000 24,000 72,000
Fringe 16,794 16,794 16,794 50,382
Personnel Sub Total 55,224 55,224 55,224 165,672

Travel 10,000 10,000 10,000 30,000
Supplies 3,000 3,000 3,000 9,000
Expense Sub Total 13,000 13,000 13,000 39,000

Total 68,224 68,224 68,224 204,672 4%

Collabratory

Program Director 65,000 66,950 68,955 200,905
Associate Program Dir 55,000 56,650 58,350 170,000
Associate Program Dir 55,000 56,650 58,350 170,000
Tech Support 40,000 41,200 42,436 123,636
Exec. Assist 25,000 25,750 26,523 77,273
   Sub Tot 240,000 247,200 254,613 741,813
Fringe 79,200 81,576 84,022 244,798
Personnel Sub Total 319,200 328,776 338,635 986,611

Travel 25,000 25,000 25,000 75,000
Rent 7,000 7,000 7,000 21,000
Supplies 28,000 18,000 12,445 58,445
Expense Sub Total 60,000 50,000 44,445 154,445

Publications 28,000 33,000 33,000 94,000
Site License 50,000 45,000 55,000 150,000
Collaboration Tools 50,000 25,000 25,000 100,000
Jobs Data Alys 50,000 50,000 50,000 150,000
Certificate development 100,000 50,000 150,000
Scholar-fellowships 85,000 80,000 80,000 245,000
Wk Force SW 30,000 30,000
Conferences 20,000 30,000 15,000 65,000
Mobile outreach 30,000
Operations Sub Total 443,000 313,000 113,000 869,000

   Total 822,200 691,776 496,080 2,010,056 40%

Cyber Centers
Staff 25,000 25,000 25,000 75,000
Fringe 8,250 8,250 8,250 24,750
   Tot Per 33,250 33,250 33,250 99,750

0
Travel 25,000 25,000 24,000 74,000
Supplies 55,000 55,000 55,000 165,000

Appalachian Ohio WIRED Initiative
Appalachian Ohio Region of Excellence in IDT/IT
Implementation Plan

WIRED pro forma rev 15

Contracts 0
Other 0
   Oper Sub 80,000 80,000 79,000 239,000

Sub Tot / Center 113,250 113,250 112,250 338,750

# Centers 3 3 3

Total Center 339,750 339,750 336,750 1,016,250 20%

Cyber Clubs
Staff 10,000 10,000 10,000 30,000
Fringe 3,300 3,300 3,300 9,900
   Tot Per 13,300 13,300 13,300 39,900

Travel 3,000 1,000 1,000
Supplies 25,820 10,000 10,000 45,820
Contracts 0
Other 0
   Sub Tot Op 28,820 11,000 11,000 50,820

0
Total / Club 42,120 24,300 24,300 90,720

# Clubs 6 15 29

Total Clubs 252,720 364,500 704,700 1,321,920 26%

Contingency 20,000 50,000 50,000 120,000 2%

Operating Total 1,502,894 1,514,250 1,655,754 4,672,897 93%

Overhead
Indirect @ 4.5% 67,630 68,141 74,509 210,280
Accounting @ 2.5% 37,572 37,856 41,394 116,822
   Sub Overhead 105,203 105,997 115,903 327,103 7%

WIRED Grand Total 1,608,096 1,620,247 1,771,656 5,000,000

Suplimental Funding
In Kind 450,000 450,000 450,000 1,350,000
Grants 825,000 0 0 825,000
Revenue 260,000 1,015,000 2,020,000 3,295,000
Business Expansion 0 0 0 0
   Sub Total 1,535,000 1,465,000 2,470,000 5,470,000

WIRED Program Total 3,143,096 3,085,247 4,241,656 10,470,000

In Kind
Shawnee State
   Cyber Center 100,000 100,000 100,000 300,000

Appalachian Ohio WIRED Initiative
Appalachian Ohio Region of Excellence in IDT/IT
Implementation Plan

WIRED pro forma rev 15

   Mobile outreach 50,000 50,000 50,000 150,000
Ohio University 0
   Cyber Center 100,000 100,000 100,000 300,000
   Mobile outreach 50,000 50,000 50,000 150,000
Kent State Tus 0
   Cyber Center 100,000 100,000 100,000 300,000
   Mobile outreach 50,000 50,000 50,000 150,000
Cyber Club 1 0
Cyber Club 2 0
Cyber Club 3 0
Cyber Club 4 0
Cyber Club 5 0
Cyber Club 6 0
Other 0
   Sub Total 450,000 450,000 450,000 1,350,000

Grants
IDT
Mobile outreach 750,000
TBD
   Sub Total 750,000 0 0 750,000

Revenue
State Digital Media Prog 250,000 1,000,000 2,000,000 3,250,000
Curriculum License 0
Conferences 10,000 15,000 20,000 45,000
Sales commissions 0
   Sub Total 260,000 1,015,000 2,020,000 3,295,000

Business Expansion
Existing 0
Relocated 0
Start-up 0
Biz Expansion Sub Total 0 0 0 0

Suplimental Funding Total 1,460,000 1,465,000 2,470,000 5,395,000

Appalachian Ohio WIRED Initiative
Appalachian Ohio Region of Excellence in IDT/IT
Implementation Plan

Budget Narrative

Fiscal Agent

WDA #1 Director – Reimbursement of time spent on the WIRED
Grant.  A total of no more than 457 hours per year.

MIS/Monitor – Reimbursement of time spent on the WIRED
Grant.  A total of no more than 1,000 hours per year at $15.25
per hours.

Fringe – Health Insurance, FICA, Workers Comp.,
Unemployment Insurance, 403 (b) Pension.

Travel - Reimbursement at the Federal Allowable for travel for
business related to the WIRED Grant.

Supplies – Will be disposable supplies, computers, paper,